

MHKO050003472013



Order below Exh. 139

1) The present is an application filed by defendant for setting aside no cross order passed against him. The application is strongly opposed by the other side.

2) Read the application and heard learned counsels for both the parties at sufficient length. Having regard to the fact that the application was filed on the same day to set aside no cross order passed against the defendant. Hence, the following order in the interest of justice is passed.

ORDER

- 1) The application is allowed
- 2) No cross order passed against defendant is hereby set aside.
- 3) Costs in cause.

Date 05/07/2019
Ichalkaranji.

sd--
(S.A. Khalane)
Jt.Civil Judge, Sr.Dn.,Ichalkaranji.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of stenographer	S. A. Patil
Name of Court	S. A. Khalane Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Ichalkarnaji.
Date of Dictation	05/07/2019
Judgment/order signed by P.O. on	05/07/2019
Judgment/order uploaded on	06/07/2019