

MHKO050003472013



ORDER BELOW EXH. 142 IN SPL.CIVIL SUIT NO. 5/2013

1. The present is an application filed for setting aside 'No cross-examination' order passed against the Defendant.
2. On the present application, say of other side is sought. Say is not filed. No cross order is passed today itself. Considering the facts of the matter, the following order is passed -

ORDER

1. The application below Exh. 142 is allowed subject to costs of Rs. 100/- (Rs. One Hundred only), costs be paid to the Plaintiff.
2. 'No cross' order against the Defendant is set aside.

Date : 14.01.2020

(S. A. Khalane)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ichalkaranji